NARODOWY
BANK POLSKI

Schedule of Issue of Polish Collector Items and Commemorative Coins for 2024*

Theme/Comments

Face value
of the
coin/note
(in z1)

Purity
(alloy)

Dimensio
ns
(in mm)

Finish

Estimated

mintage

(pcs)

Banknotes in Circulation in Poland — The 20
Zloty Note
(continuation of the series)

Major Henryk Dobrzanski “Hubal”
(individual theme)

In Memory of the Ulma Family
(individual theme)

The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the
Communists — Zygmunt Szendzielarz
“Lupaszka”

(continuation of the series)

25th Anniversary of Poland’s Accession to
NATO

(individual theme)

100th Anniversary of the Establishment of
Bank Polski SA

(individual theme)

100th Anniversary of Putting the Zloty into
Circulation

(individual theme)

* The schedule may be subject to change.

20

10

50

10

10

10

Au 999.9

Ag 999

Ag 999

Ag 925

Ag 925

Ag 999

Ag 999

50.00 x
25.00

©32.00

@ 45.00

©32.00

9 32.00

32.00

40.00 x
40.00

31.10

31.10

62.20

14.14

14,14

31.10

28.28

proof

proof,
high relief

standard,
oxidized,
amber

proof,
pad printing

proof

proof,
high relief

proof,
selective gilding

1,500

10,000

5,000

10,000

10,000

11,000

10,000

Coinissue | Scheduled
price/sale | date of issue Period of
price (zb) sale limited
23 January
10 500 23 January 2027
320 13 February = 13 February
2027
950 22 February = 22 February
2027
210 27 February = 27 February
2027
200 7 March 7 March 2027
11 April 11 April 2027
25 April 25 April 2027
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Face value . . . Coin issue Scheduled
Dimensio Estimated . . .
of the . i price/sale | date of issue Period of
Theme/Comments . ns Finish mintage . . .
coin/note . price (zb) sale limited
. (in mm) (pcs)
(in z1)
230th Anniversary of the Kosciuszko 100 Au 900 @ 21.00 8.00 pI‘OOf 1,200
g Insurrection 14May 14 May 2027
32.00 X standard,
(individual theme) 50 Ag 999 50.00 62.20 high relief 6,000
ring:
Discover Poland — The Benedictine Abbey in MN25
g  Tyniec 5 COr 22400 6.54 standard 1,000,000 22 May )
CuAl6Ni2
(continuation of the series) (circulation
standard)
In Poland I Believe — A Free and Sovereign oof
10. | Poland 10 Ag 925 @32.00 14.14 prook, 10,000 28May 28 May 2027
. . . UV printing
(continuation of the series)
17, TheSlovak National Minority in Poland 10 Ag 999 @32.00 14.14 proof 10,000 Djune | 12June2027
(individual theme)
80th Anniversary of Home Army Operation
1p,  OstraBrama 10 Ag 999 @ 32.00 14.14 proof 10,000 Z5June 25 June 2027
(individual theme)
2 A 27. 15. f 1,2
160th Anniversary of the Death of Romuald 00 u 900 ©27.00 550 proo 200
Traugutt
. 23 Jul
13 (individual theme) roof July 23 July 2027
10 Ag 999 @ 32.00 31.10 _broe’ 10,000
high relief

* The schedule may be subject to change. Page 2 of 4
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Face value . . . Coin issue Scheduled
Dimensio Estimated X X .
of the price/sale | date of issue Period of

Theme/Comments ns Finish mintage

coin/note .
(in 21) (in mm) (pcs)

price (z1) sale limited

80th Anniversary of the Outbreak of the

14.  Warsaw Uprising 20 Couetdor 80,000 26 July Whﬂle S:OCks
(individual theme) note as
History of Polish Coin — The Domestic
Copper Grosz of King Stanistaw August proof, 7 August

15. 20 Ag 925 0 38.61 28.28 10,000 7 August 5

. . . . . 2027
(continuation of the series) selective plating
In Memory of Warsaw Pawiak Prison
Inmates proof, 21 August
16. 10 Ag 999 & 32.00 14.14 selective gilding 10,000 21 August 2007

(individual theme)

To the Victims of the Stutthof Concentration

Camp
27 August
17. 10 Ag 999 @ 32.00 14.14 proof 10,000 27 August
R 2027
(individual theme)
100th Anniversary of the Border Protection roof 10 10
18. | Corps 10 Ag 999 @ 32.00 14.14 va rint’in 10,000 September September
(individual theme) p & 2027
The Polish Thermopylae — Gtogdéw
19. 20 Ag 925 @ 38.61 28.28 proof 10,000 17 October 1/ C;g;‘;ber

(continuation of the series)

* The schedule may be subject to change. Page 3 of 4
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Theme/Comments

Face value
of the
coin/note

Dimensio
ns
(in mm)

Estimated

mintage

(pcs)

Coin issue Scheduled
price/sale | date of issue
price (z})

Period of

sale limited

Discover Poland — Lancut Castle

20.
(continuation of the series)

The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the
21. | Communists — Henryk Flame “Bartek”
(continuation of the series)

The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the
22. | Communists — Rev. Wtadystaw Gurgacz
(continuation of the series)

* The schedule may be subject to change.

(in zb)

10

10

ring:
MN25
core:
CuAl6Ni2
(circulation
standard)

Ag 925

Ag 925

©24.00

J32.00

©32.00

6.54

14.14

14.14

standard

proof,

pad printing

proof,
pad printing

1,000,000

10,000

10,000

7 November

14
November

14
November

14
November
2027

14
November
2027
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