

Schedule of Issue of Polish Collector Items and Commemorative Coins for 2024*

It.	Theme/Comments	Face value of the coin/note (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensio ns (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Coin issue price/sale price (zł)	Scheduled date of issue	Period of sale limited
1.	Banknotes in Circulation in Poland – The 20 Zloty Note (continuation of the series)	20	Au 999.9	50.00 x 25.00	31.10	proof	1,500	10 500	23 January	23 January 2027
2.	Major Henryk Dobrzański "Hubal" (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof, high relief	10,000	320	13 February	13 February 2027
3.	In Memory of the Ulma Family (individual theme)	50	Ag 999	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard, oxidized, amber	5,000	950	22 February	22 February 2027
4.	The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the Communists – Zygmunt Szendzielarz "Łupaszka" (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, pad printing	10,000	210	27 February	27 February 2027
5.	25th Anniversary of Poland's Accession to NATO (individual theme)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14,14	proof	10,000	200	7 March	7 March 2027
6.	100th Anniversary of the Establishment of Bank Polski SA (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof, high relief	11,000		11 April	11 April 2027
7.	100th Anniversary of Putting the Zloty into Circulation (individual theme)	1	Ag 999	40.00 x 40.00	28.28	proof, selective gilding	10,000		25 April	25 April 2027

^{*} The schedule may be subject to change.



It.	Theme/Comments	Face value of the coin/note (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensio ns (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Coin issue price/sale price (zł)	Scheduled date of issue	Period of sale limited
	230th Anniversary of the Kościuszko Insurrection	100	Au 900	Ø 21.00	8.00	proof	1,200		1436	1111 2027
8.	(individual theme)	50	Ag 999	32.00 X 50.00	62.20	standard, high relief	6,000		14 May	14 May 2027
9.	Discover Poland – The Benedictine Abbey in Tyniec (continuation of the series)	5	ring: MN25 core: CuAl6Ni2 (circulation standard)	Ø 24.00	6.54	standard	1,000,000		22 May	-
10.	In Poland I Believe – A Free and Sovereign Poland (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, UV printing	10,000		28 May	28 May 2027
11.	The Slovak National Minority in Poland (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	10,000		12 June	12 June 2027
12.	80th Anniversary of Home Army Operation Ostra Brama (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	10,000		25 June	25 June 2027
	160th Anniversary of the Death of Romuald Traugutt (individual theme)	200	Au 900	Ø 27.00	15.50	proof	1,200			
13.		10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof high relief	10,000		23 July	23 July 2027

^{*} The schedule may be subject to change.



It.	Theme/Comments	Face value of the coin/note (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensio ns (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Coin issue price/sale price (zł)	Scheduled date of issue	Period of sale limited
14.	80th Anniversary of the Outbreak of the Warsaw Uprising (individual theme)	20	collector note				80,000		26 July	while stocks last
15.	History of Polish Coin – The Domestic Copper Grosz of King Stanisław August (continuation of the series)	20	Ag 925	Ø 38.61	28.28	proof,	10,000		7 August	7 August 2027
16.	In Memory of Warsaw Pawiak Prison Inmates (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, selective gilding	10,000		21 August	21 August 2027
17.	To the Victims of the Stutthof Concentration Camp (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	10,000		27 August	27 August 2027
18.	100th Anniversary of the Border Protection Corps (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, UV printing	10,000		10 September	10 September 2027
19.	The Polish Thermopylae – Głogów (continuation of the series)	20	Ag 925	Ø 38.61	28.28	proof	10,000		17 October	17 October 2027

^{*} The schedule may be subject to change.



It.	Theme/Comments	Face value of the coin/note (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensio ns (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Coin issue price/sale price (zł)	Scheduled date of issue	Period of sale limited
20.	Discover Poland – Łańcut Castle (continuation of the series)	5	ring: MN25 core: CuAl6Ni2 (circulation standard)	Ø 24.00	6.54	standard	1,000,000		7 November	-
21.	The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the Communists – Henryk Flame "Bartek" (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, pad printing	10,000		14 November	14 November 2027
22.	The Enduring Soldiers Accursed by the Communists – Rev. Władysław Gurgacz (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, pad printing	10,000		14 November	14 November 2027

^{*} The schedule may be subject to change.